11-15-2002 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) R SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03-01 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) Patent and Trademark Office LY P08A/REV03 Tab settings → → → 102282183 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies): Hiroshi MOTONAKA NOV 8 5 2002 Yoshio SHIOZAKI Name: Taiyo Kagaku Kabushiki Kaisha EN CRADEN 11-5-02 Address: 584, Shima, Gobo-shi Wakayama-ken, Japan X Yes No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger City: _____ State/Prov.: _ ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Country: ______ Other Execution Date: July 12, 2002 Additional name(s) & address(es) X Yes □ No 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Filing date B. Patent No.(s) Patent Application No. 10/198,748 July 19, 2002 ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ronald E. Greigg 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Registration No. 31,517 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Address: 1423 Powhatan Street, Unit One Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 07-2100 City: Alexandria State/Prov.: VA (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 22314 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. November 5, 2002 Ronald E. Greigg Date Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet attachments, and Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments 11/14/2002 LMUELLER 00000258 072100 10198748 40.00 CH 01 FC:8021

> PATENT REEL: 013478 FRAME: 0509

Docket No.: 02:148

ASSIGNMENT

Where	eas, We	Hiroshi	Motonaka	and Yoshio Sh	iozaki		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
							lia <u>ve</u>
invent	ed certain r						
		~~~~~					for which
				application for LI us			E UNITED STATES,
WHICH	Ter Dam 3.0	· acce du	ny executed by	Number 10/198,	748 and	Filed on Ju	1v 19. 2002.
OII	JULY 1/2	, <u>2002</u> , A	prication	Number 10/1905	740, and	Tred on so	ily 19, 2002.
AS	nd Wherea hima, Go	s, <u>Taiýo P</u> obo-shi, i	Kagaku Kal Wakayama-k	oushiki Kaisha, en, Japan	a Japane	se <u>company</u>	of 584,
ritoria	ring the enti	ire right, title us and all for	and interest !	a and to said invention	on within the	United States of	ssignee, is desirous of America and its ter- ATENT that may be
A	ccordingly,	•					
do her within	or value received assign, the United	cived, sell and trans I States of An	nerica and its	territorial possession	is and all fore	ign countries,	d and transferred, and to the said invention, and in and to said applicable LETTERS PATENT
for sa in and that n	id invention I to any LE nay be gran	i in all other c ITERS PATE ted, and the i	ountries, and ENT of the Ui right to apply	in and to all divisions nited States and foreight for LETTERS PAT	and continua gn countries a ENT in foreig	itions of any of ind all reissues ( gn countries wi	said applications, and and extensions thereof the full benefit of such
CORVE LETT Unite	ntion, for the ERS PATE d States of	he protection ENT to the va America, all s	of industrial arious territor said rights to	toby property, together w lal possessions now be held and enjoyed b	rith the right owned or whi by the assigne	to extend the p ich may be here e for its own us	ding any international rotection of said U.S. eafter acquired by the e and behoof, and for which said LETTERS
PATI	ENT may be	granted, as f	fully and entir	ely as the same would	l have been he	ld and enjoyed	by <u>us</u>
if this	essionment	sale had not	been made. A		hereby reques	t and authorize	that any and all LET-
	We	covenant at	nd agree with	the assignee that	we_hav	e a full and un	incumbered title to the
inven	tion hereby	assigned, wh	ich title	ve warran	t unto the ass	ignee, and	We further
of the	e assignee, of formation and Ed. States, and	io ali lawful a ind giving of id forcien Le	ind just acts, i testimony, th ETTERS PAT	ncluding the execution at may be or become	on and acknow e necessary for nyention, and	wiedgment QI II or obtaining, si I for maintaint	uest but at the expense natruments, furnishing ustaining, or reissuing and perfecting the ence and litigation.
	-	, 12	-th		<del>7</del> . 1.7	7007	
Exec	uted this	12		day of	July	2002	······································
				Hiro.	ihi M	otonaku	<b>3</b> /
(First	i <del>or Sole</del> ) li	iventor			1/0		<u></u>
Sec	ond Inv	entor	•	Yash	10-28-	hiczal	ki'

**RECORDED: 11/05/2002** 

PATENT REEL: 013478 FRAME: 0510